No.

631

111

14

30

68

147

59

461

39

57

46

15

146

86

1247

157

35

98

44

987

247

325

90

19

95

559

24

311

Results For The Surgery Sprints Round Five

Run By The Alfa Romeo Owners Club Inc., on 27th November 2022

Competitor

Cooper Cooley
Colin Young
Nigel Somerfield
Ryan Ku

Dave Freeman
Jeremy Smyth
Alex Miller
Keith Pfeffer
Gray Hughson

Taio Kessels

Richard Hainsworth

Shane Atkinson
Mat Pollock
Rick Lewers
Blair Wald

Keith Miller
David Penfold
Karl Beglin
Keith McClure
Brent Lewers
Tom Bruynel
Nigel Fleming
Neil Blackie
Luke Neilson
Richard Taylor
Tom Delahunty
Andrew Miller
Greg Wilson
Martin Sheffield
Colin Worthington
Bob Sparke

Nick Fisher

Class

E2

E3

E4

ES

M2

M3

M4

u3

u4

u4

E2

E3

E4

ES

M3

M4

u3

E2

E3

ES

M3

M4

u4

E2

E3

M3

u4

E2

E3

M3

E2

M3

Club

ZManawatu
ZTriumph
ZHarbour Capital
ZWellington

Alfa Romeo
BMW

Porsche

Alfa Romeo
Porsche

Porsche
ZManawatu
ZHarbour Capital
ZHutt Valley
ZHarbour Capital
FIAT

Porsche

BMW

ZTriumph
ZHarbour Capital
ZWellington

Alfa Romeo
Triumph

Porsche
ZManawatu
ZHutt Valley
BMW

Porsche
ZManawatu
ZKapiti

Capri

ZHarbour Capital

Alfa Romeo

Vehicle

Honda Civic
Subaru BRZ
Saker SVS GT
BMW M3 E92
Alfa Sud Sprint
BMW 325i
Porsche 944 S2
Alfa Romeo 147
Porsche Cayman
Porsche 944 S2
Honda Civic
BMW 318Lti
Mitsubishi RVR
BMW 135i

Fiat Uno Turbo
Porsche 944 S2
BMW 325i
Toyota Trueno
BMW 318Lti
BMW 135i

Alfa 156 16v
Triumph TR7V8
Porsche Cayman S
Toyota Trueno
Porsche 924S
BMW 325i E30
Porsche 911SC
Toyota Vitz

Fiat Abarth Turbo
Ford Capri 2000
Suzuki Ignis Sport

Alfa Romeo 156

Points

15

15

15

15

12

15

15

15

15

15

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

10

10

10

10

10

10

Place

Time

4.02.20

4.25.05

4.02.77

3.58.61

4.24.45

4.16.04

4.24.21

4.34.68

4.12.36

4.12.36

4.10.59

4.30.07

4.11.57

4.12.68

4.17.14

4.24.38

4.35.84

4.14.50

4.32.95

4.22.32

4.28.24

4.25.86

4.19.44

4.16.84

4.36.80

4.35.90

4.22.50

4.33.10

4.41.82

4.39.45

4.40.98

4.43.19

Best
Lap

1.20.01
1.27.32
1.20.18
1.18.35
1.27.30
1.24.61
1.26.78
1.31.02
1.23.06
1.23.55
1.22.60
1.29.47
1.23.59
1.23.44
1.25.67
1.27.36
1.31.30
1.24.37
1.30.39
1.26.97
1.29.08
1.28.21
1.25.00
1.25.46
1.31.58
1.30.87
1.26.97
1.30.97
1.33.51
1.32.74
1.32.61

1.32.10



No.

318

21

71

45

79

145

Results For The Surgery Sprints Round Five
Run By The Alfa Romeo Owners Club Inc., on 27th November 2022

Competitor

Thomas Stannard
Andrew Walters

Kevin Donaldson
Gary Innes

Matt McCarthy

Jordan McMaster

Class

E2

E4

E4

ES

ES

ES

Club

ZManawatu
ZManawatu
ZTriumph

ZHutt Valley
ZManawatu

ZHutt Valley

Vehicle

BMW 318is

Honda Integra Turbo
Nissan 350Z
Mitsubishii Lancer
Holden Commodore

Mitsubishii Lancer

Points

Place

33

Time

4.42.32

0.00.00

0.00.00

0.00.00

0.00.00

0.00.00

Best
Lap

1.33.15
1.21.08

1.32.49

1.24.84

Results are subject to verification by the Intermarque Committee

Club Standings as at the end of Round Five

Porsche Club of NZ
BMW Owners Club

Alfa Romeo Owners Club
MG Car Club

Fiat Owners Club
RotorMotorSport

Capri Car Club

Datsun Z Owners Club

Triumph Sports Car Club

324

166

127

64

63

51

22

21

18



